
 

 
1 BPA will file a motion with the Hearing Officer to establish December 6 as the deadline for parties to object 
to the FY 2029 PRDM. 
2 In the motion establishing the schedule, BPA will request the Hearing Officer to issue an order permitting 
parties to file Statement of Positions.  No discovery, cross examination, or oral argument will be permitted.  
The Statement of Positions will be limited in scope to proposing changes to the PRDM with explanations for 
those changes.      

Proposed Procedural Schedule for PRDM-26 (Partial) 

Event Date 

FRN Published Nov 13 (Wed) 

Prehearing Conference Nov 15 (Fri) 

BPA Initial Proposal Nov 15 (Fri) 

Petition to Intervene Deadline Nov 19 (Tues) 

Clarification of BPA’s Initial Proposal Nov 22 (Fri) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on BPA’s Initial Proposal Nov. 27 (Wed) 

Notice of Objections Due1 Dec 6 (Fri) 

Parties File Statement of Positions 2 Jan 15 (Wed) 

Participant Comments Due Jan 15 (Wed) 

Clarification of Parties’ Statement of Positions Jan 22 (Wed) 

Deadline for Motions to Strike on Parties’ Statement of Positions Jan 27 (Mon) 

Draft Record of Decision and Draft PRDM Feb 14 (Fri) 

Optional Brief on Exceptions Feb 28 (Fri) 

Final Record of Decision and Final PRDM Mar 21 (Fri) 


